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# Dwell Units

Accessory Building

Addition to Building

Boarded Building Permit - Residential

Commercial

Commercial Demo/Removal

Fascia Sign

Mobile Home/RTM

Occupancy Only

Pylon Sign

Renovations

Residential Housing Demo/Removal

Temporary Building

Temporary Sign

Tenant Improvement

Total for Commercial

City of Brandon
# Permit Construction Value
3 $ 777,900.00
4 $ 1,944,028.00
1 $ 0.00
5 $ 1,541,800.00
10 $ 465,821.00
17 $ 149,233.00
3 $ 563,531.00
16 $ 101,000.00
6 $ 85,024.00
33 $ 6,325,546.04
2 $ 20,500.00
3 $ 80,001.00
4 $ 6,000.00
9 $2,712,500.00
116 $ 14,772,884.04

of
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Educational and Institutional # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 1 $ 325,000.00

Addition to Building 3 $ 96,450,000.00

Mobile Home/RTM 1 $ 150,000.00

Occupancy Only 2 $ 0.00

Renovations 7 $ 5,343,043.83

Total for Educational and Institutional 14 $ 102,268,043.83 0

Industrial # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 4 $ 160,021.00

Addition to Building 3 $1,038,776.00

Commercial 3 $ 2,273,450.00

Fascia Sign 1 $ 1,700.00

Industrial 1 $ 95,000,000.00

Mechanical Renovation 3 $ 3,666,438.04

Occupancy Only 2 $ 0.00

Renovations 3 $ 203,500.00

Temporary Building 1 $ 130,000.00
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Tenant Improvement 2 $ 2,300,000.00
Total for Industrial 23 $ 104,773,885.04 0
Misc Permits # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 1 $ 8,100.00
Fascia Sign 4 $ 1,524.00
Other 1 $ 70,000.00
Total for Misc Permits 6 $ 79,624.00 0
Residential # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 10 $ 380,000.00
Addition 18 $ 482,000.00
Boarded Building 1 $ 0.00
Boarded Building Permit - Residential 2 $ 0.00
Commercial Demo/Removal 1 $ 43,000.00
Condo 16 $ 2,080,000.00 16
Deck 12 $ 126,752.00
Duplex Dwelling 12 $ 2,255,000.00 10
Establish a Residential Care 2 $ 2.00
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Fascia Sign

Foundation & Location

Garage - Detatched

Mobile Home/RTM

Multi-unit

Multi-unit

Occupancy Only

Renovations

Residential Accessory Demo/Removal

Residential Accessory Demo/Removal

Residential Housing Demo/Removal

Secondary Suite

Shed

Single Detached Dwelling

Swimming Pool

Total for Residential

Total for City of Brandon

Building Permit Report

to 12/31/2023

Permits issued from

15

12

10

12

69

33

265

424

01/01/2023

$ 1,000.00

$ 285,000.00

$ 481,581.00

$ 960,000.00

$ 75,000.00

$ 23,025,000.00

$ 4.00

$ 15,430,033.64

$ 57,448.00

$ 60,000.00

$ 192,200.00

$ 0.00

$ 31,000.00

$ 7,405,000.00

$ 274,000.00
$ 53,644,020.64

$ 275,538,457.55
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Grand Totals:

424 $ 275,538,457.55

193
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