# **Building Permit Report**

Page:

Permits issued from 01/01/2023

to 12/31/2023

#### City of Brandon

Commercial	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	3	\$ 777,900.00	
Addition to Building	4	\$ 1,944,028.00	
Boarded Building Permit - Residential	1	\$ 0.00	
Commercial	5	\$ 1,541,800.00	
Commercial Demo/Removal	10	\$ 465,821.00	
Fascia Sign	17	\$ 149,233.00	
Mobile Home/RTM	3	\$ 563,531.00	
Occupancy Only	16	\$ 101,000.00	
Pylon Sign	6	\$ 85,024.00	
Renovations	33	\$ 6,325,546.04	
Residential Housing Demo/Removal	2	\$ 20,500.00	
Temporary Building	3	\$ 80,001.00	
Temporary Sign	4	\$ 6,000.00	
Tenant Improvement	9	\$ 2,712,500.00	
Total for Commercial	116	\$ 14,772,884.04	0

### **Building Permit Report**

Page:

to 12/31/2023

Permits issued from 01/01/2023

**Educational and Institutional** # Dwell Units # Permit **Construction Value** Accessory Building \$ 325,000.00 1 Addition to Building 3 \$ 96,450,000.00 Mobile Home/RTM \$ 150,000.00 1 Occupancy Only \$ 0.00 2 \$ 5,343,043.83 Renovations 7 Total for Educational and Institutional 14 \$ 102,268,043.83 0 Industrial # Permit **Construction Value** # Dwell Units Accessory Building \$ 160,021.00 4 Addition to Building 3 \$ 1,038,776.00 Commercial 3 \$ 2,273,450.00 Fascia Sign 1 \$ 1,700.00 Industrial 1 \$ 95,000,000.00 \$ 3,666,438.04 Mechanical Renovation 3 Occupancy Only 2 \$ 0.00 Renovations 3 \$ 203,500.00 \$ 130,000.00 Temporary Building 1

#### **Building Permit Report**

Page:

Permits issued from 01/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Tenant Improvement \$ 2,300,000.00 2 Total for Industrial 23 \$ 104,773,885.04 0 Misc Permits # Permit **Construction Value** # Dwell Units **Accessory Building** 1 \$ 8,100.00 Fascia Sign \$ 1,524.00 4 \$ 70,000.00 Other 1 Total for Misc Permits 6 \$ 79,624.00 0 Residential # Permit **Construction Value** # Dwell Units Accessory Building \$ 380,000.00 10 Addition 18 \$ 482,000.00 **Boarded Building** \$ 0.00 1 2 Boarded Building Permit - Residential \$ 0.00 Commercial Demo/Removal 1 \$ 43,000.00 \$ 2,080,000.00 Condo 16 16 12 \$ 126,752.00 Deck **Duplex Dwelling** 12 \$ 2,255,000.00 10 Establish a Residential Care 2 \$ 2.00

Date: January 16, 2024

# **Building Permit Report**

Page:

	Permits issued from	01/01/2023 to 12/31/2023		
Fascia Sign	1	\$ 1,000.00		
Foundation & Location	6	\$ 285,000.00		
Garage - Detatched	15	\$ 481,581.00		
Mobile Home/RTM	12	\$ 960,000.00	6	
Multi-unit	1	\$ 75,000.00		
Multi-unit	10	\$ 23,025,000.00	139	
Occupancy Only	12	\$ 4.00		
Renovations	69	\$ 15,430,033.64		
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal	7	\$ 57,448.00		
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal	1	\$ 60,000.00		
Residential Housing Demo/Removal	12	\$ 192,200.00		
Secondary Suite	2	\$ 0.00	2	
Shed	3	\$ 31,000.00		
Single Detached Dwelling	33	\$ 7,405,000.00	20	
Swimming Pool	7	\$ 274,000.00		
Total for Residential	265	\$ 53,644,020.64	193	
Total for City of Brandon	424	\$ 275,538,457.55	193	

Date: January 16, 2024

### **Building Permit Report**

Permits issued from 01/01/2023

to 12/31/2023

**Grand Totals:** 

424

\$ 275,538,457.55

193

Page: